Kauai County Farm Bureau Affiliated with Hawaii Farm Bureau Federation P.O. Box 3895, Lihue HI 96766-6895 808-855-5429 admin@kauaicountyfarmbureau.org The Voice of Kauai's Agriculture KCFB a registered 501(c)5 non-profit organization



August 30 2020

Subject: 2020-2021 Mail-in Voting Results

Due to the Covid-19 pandemic, KCFB conducted a "no gather" 2020 Annual meeting. <u>277</u> "no gather" Annual meeting packets were mailed to voting members on August 8th. Three(<u>3</u>) packets were returned Un-deliverable. Mail-in ballots were received and tallied by Makena Miyake, Inc. <u>65</u> ballots were returned, making quorum.

Congratulations to Fiscal year 2020-2021 Kauai County Farm Bureau Board of Directors! Installed virtually, safely distanced over internet or telephone by State Executive Director of Hawaii State Farm Bureau on Tuesday, August 25th Laurie Ho, President Johnny Gordines, Vice President Brad Seymour, Secretary Rodney Haraguchi, Treasurer Eric Hansen, Director Sandi Kato-Klutke, Director Jerry Ornellas, Director Roy Oyama, Director Ryan Oyama, Director Joey Silva, Director Randy Yokoyama, Director

These volunteers will lead KCFB and Kauai's agriculture through this coming year. Living and surviving and thriving with our new Covid-19 world.

Stay Safe. Wear your masks; wash your hamds and socially distance yourselves from one another! Let's strive for attaining "herd immunity" from Covid-19 this year. A hui hou. Malama pono.

"Kaua`i County Farm Bureau **(KCFB)** cultivates a thriving and prosperous agricultural sector, firmly rooted in the community, by working collaboratively to build long term support and providing a respected voice for Agriculture on Kauai " **adopted June 2012**